PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7400086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY MCCARLEY	05/21/2020
MOHAMMAD FRAZ AHMED	05/27/2020
MICHAEL WINBUN	05/26/2020
TAMMY MARKS	05/27/2020
BRAD NOLAN	05/22/2020
PAUL GARDINER	06/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDTRONICS USA INC.
Street Address:	2050 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17675262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)517-5917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-623-8049

Email: jeconomou@msellp.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN ECONOMOU

Address Line 1: 222 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD, SUITE 120 Address Line 2: MANDELBAUM SILFIN ECONOMOU LLP Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCR00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. ECONOMOU
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Economou/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 8 source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page1.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page2.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page3.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page4.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page5.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page6.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page7.tif source=NCR00018-orig_inventors_asgn#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Jerry McCarley, Fraz Ahmed, Michael Winbun, Tammy Marks, Brad Nolan, and Paul Gardiner (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ROUTING TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINES, POINTS OF SALE, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, AND SOFTWARE WALLETS;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Cardtronics USA Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>2050 W. Sam Houston Pkway</u>, <u>Suite 1300</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>TX 77042</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNORS furthermore covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the

rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize insertion of the Serial Number and filing date of this application in the following space: Serial No. 16/844,477, Filing Date April 9, 2020.

Signature

Jerry McCarley

Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300 Houston, TX 77042

Date Signed

Signature

A-

Name: Fraz Ahmed Mohammad Fraz Ahmed

Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300

Houston, TX 77042

Date Signed

05/27/2020

Signature Date Signed

05/26/2020

Michael Winbun 05/26/2020

Name: Michael Winbun

Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300

Houston, TX 77042

Attorney Docket No. 0817083.00008

Signature

Jammy With

Name: Tammy Marks

Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300

Houston, TX 77042

Date Signed

5/27/20

Page 6 of 8

<u>Signature</u>

Name: Bra Nolan

Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300

Houston, TX 77042

Date Signed

May 22, 2020

Signature	Date Signed
	June 12, 2020
Name: Paul Gardiner	
Address: 2050 W. Sam Houston Pkwy, Suite 1300 Houston, TX 77042	

Page 8 of 8